FN8125
Rev 1.00
May 30, 2006
X5001
CPU Supervisor
 DATASHEET
NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
NO RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT

May 30, 2006
X5001
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING VCC RANGE (V) VTRIP RANGE
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
X5001P-2.7 X5001P F 2.7 to 5.5 2.55 to 2.7 0 to 70  8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
X5001PZ-2.7 (Note) X5001P ZF 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (300 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0031
X5001PI-2.7 X5001P G -40 to 85  8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
X5001PIZ-2.7 (Note) X5001P ZG -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP (300 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0031
X5001S8-2.7 X5001 F 0 to 70  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X5001S8Z-2.7
(Note)
X5001 ZF 0 to 70  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X5001S8I-2.7 X5001 G -40 to 85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X5001S8IZ-2.7
(Note)
X5001 ZG -40 to 85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X5001V8-2.7 501 F 0 to 70 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M8.173
X5001V8Z-2.7
(Note)
5001 FZ 0 to 70 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm)
(Pb-free)
M8.173
X5001V8I-2.7 501 G -40 to 85 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M8.173
X5001V8IZ-2.7
(Note)
5001 GZ -40 to 85 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm)
(Pb-free)
M8.173
X5001P-2.7A X5001P AN 2.85 to 3.0 0 to 70  8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
X5001PZ-2.7A
(Note)
X5001P ZAN 0 to 70 8 Ld PDIP (300 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0031
X5001PI-2.7A X5001P AP -40 to 85  8 Ld PDIP MDP0031
X5001PIZ-2.7A
(Note)
X5001P ZAP -40 to 85 8 Ld PDIP (300 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0031
X5001S8-2.7A X5001 AN 0 to 70  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X5001S8Z-2.7A
(Note)
X5001 ZAN 0 to 70  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X5001S8I-2.7A X5001 AP -40 to 85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
X5001S8IZ-2.7A
(Note)
X5001 ZAP -40 to 85  8 Ld SOIC (150 mil)
(Pb-free)
MDP0027
X5001V8-2.7A 501 AN 0 to 70 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M8.173
X5001V8Z-2.7A
(Note)
5001 ANZ 0 to 70 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm)
(Pb-free)
M8.173
X5001V8I-2.7A 501 AP -40 to 85 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm) M8.173
X5001V8IZ-2.7A
(Note)
5001 APZ -40 to 85 8 Ld TSSOP (4.4mm)
(Pb-free)